
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Preschool Services Department 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Martha Garcia 

Telephone Number (909) 383-2036 

 
 

Contractor  United States Department of Health 
and Human Services, Administration 
for Children and Families: HS & EHS 

Contractor Representative Laura Candeloro 

Telephone Number (415) 437-8438 

Contract Term July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 

Original Contract Amount $57,421,538 

Amendment Amount $3,802,601 

Total Contract Amount $61,224,139 

Cost Center 5911012220 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amended grant award, Amendment No. 2 to County Agreement 19-507 (Award No. 
09-CH10016-05-02), from the United States Department of Health and Human 
Services, Administration for Children and Families for the Head Start Program and 
Early Head Start Program  in supplemental funding for costs incurred from January 
20, 2020 in the prevention, preparation, and response to COVID-19, increasing the 
combined award amount by $3,802,601, from $57,421,538 to $61,224,139, for the 
grant period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020. 

 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel      Phalos Haire, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
19-507 A-2 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


